SPONSORS OF THE 2023
FLORIDA RUMINANT NUTRITION SYMPOSIUM

ADISSEO

Caroline Knoblock

4400 North Point Pkwy, Suite 275
Alpharetta, GA 30022
caroline.knoblock@adisseo.com
Tel: (937) 203-6802
https://www.adisseo.com/en/

AG PROCESSING INC
Dr. Hannah Wilson
12700 West Dodge Road
Omaha, NE 68154
hwilson@agp.com

Tel: (402) 730-4614
https://www.agp.com/

AGRI-KING

Dr. James Coomer

18246 Waller Road

Fulton, IL 61252
james.coomer@agriking.com
Tel: (800) 435-9560
https://agriking.com/

ALLTECH

Brent Lawrence

PO Box 805

Dunnellon, FL 34430
blawrence@alltech.com

Tel: (352) 212-6240
https://www.alltech.com/animal-nutrition

ARM & HAMMER ANIMAL AND
FOOD PRODUCTION

Dr. Joel Pankowski

469 N Harrison St,

Princeton, NJ
Joel.Pankowski@churchdwight.com
Tel: (315) 430-6342
https://ahfoodchain.com/en

BALCHEM ANIMAL NUTRITION AND
HEALTH

Dr. Clay Zimmerman

5 Paragon Drive

Montvale, NJ 07645
czimmerman@balchemcorp.com

Tel: (845) 500-3500
https://balchem.com/animal-nutrition-
health/

DIAMOND V

John Gilliland

903 SE 9" Avenue
Okeechobee, FL 34974
jgilliland@diamondv.com
Tel: (863) 634-1988
https://diamondv.com/

DSM

Dr. Paige Gott

45 Waterview Blvd

Parsippany, NJ 07054
Paige.gott@dsm.com

Tel: (210) 727-6533
https://www.dsm.com/anh/home.html

ELANCO ANIMAL HEALTH

Brad Nicholson

2500 Innovation Way/2710 Innovation
Way

Greenfield, IN 46140
bradley.nicholson@elancoah.com
Tel: (317) 518-7433
https://www.elanco.com/en-us

INBRA — INDUSTRIA BRASILEIRA
DE NUTRICAO ANIMAL LTDA
Renato Ruegger Pereira de Freitas
Jaguariuna, SP - Brazil
renato.freitas@inbranutri.com.br
Tel: +55 (19) 99920-8891
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KEMIN ANIMAL NUTRITION &
HEALTH — NORTH AMERICA
Natalie Glunz

1900 Scott Avenue

Des Moines, 1A 50317
natalie.glunz@kemin.com

Tel: (570) 640-8913
https://www.kemin.com/na/en-
us/markets/animal

MILK SPECIALTIES

Mark Scott

7500 Flying Cloud Dr. Suite 500
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
mscott@milkspecialties.com
Tel: (952) 942-7310

https://www.milkspecialties.com/animal-

PROGRESSIVE DAIRY SOLUTIONS
Dr. Bruno do Amaral

120 S Sierra Ave.

Oakdale, CA 95361
bdoamaral@pdscows.com

Tel: (904) 239-2515
https://progressivedairysolutions.com/

QUALITY LIQUID FEEDS
Randy Davis

1041 W Derby Ave.
Auburndale, FL 33823
rdavis@glf.com

Tel: (337) 523-4107
https://www.qlf.com/

nutrition/

PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS
Dr. Jonas de Souza

6906 Zion Church Road
Salisbury, MD 21804
jonas.desouza@perdue.com
Tel: (614) 208-5193

https://www.perdueagribusiness.com/an

QUINCEY CATTLE COMPANY
Donna Quincey

2350 NW 120th St.

Chiefland, FL 32626
guinceydonna@yahoo.com

Tel: (352) 469-2188
https://quinceycattle.com/

imal-nutrition/

PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH
CORPORATION

Ken Brubaker

2105 Dover Ln

Tyler, TX 75703
Kenneth.brubaker@pahc.com
Tel: (217) 779-4635
https://www.pahc.com/

PHYTOBIOTICS NORTH AMERICA
LLC

Dr. Flavio Ribeiro

209 New Edition CT

Cary, NC 27511
f.ribeiro@phytobiotics.com

Tel: (979) 204-4736
www.phytobioticsnorthamerica.com

TECHMIX GLOBAL

Ryan Proffitt

740 Bowman Street

Stewart, MN 55385
ryanproffitt@techmixglobal.com
Tel: (423) 218.-6418
https://www.techmixglobal.com/

UNITED ANIMAL HEALTH
Joshua Garver

322 S Main Street
Sheridan, IN 46069
josh.garver@unitedanh.com
Tel: (317)758-4495
http://www.unitedanh.com/
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VETAGRO INC.

Marco Lopez

17 East Monroe Street Suite #179
Chicago, IL 60603
marco.lopez@vetagro.com

Tel: (608) 733-0449
https://us.vetagro.com/

VIRTUS NUTRITION

Kevin Murphy

520 Industrial Ave.

Corcoran, CA 93212
kmurphy@omegabalancer.com
Tel: (559) 992-5033
https://virtusnutrition.com/

Xi

WILD FORK FOODS

Felipe Azevedo Ribeiro

8200 NW 41st St.

Doral, FL 33166
Felipe.AzevedoRibeiro@wildforkfoods.c
om

Tel: (833) 300-9453
https://wildforkfoods.com/

ZINPRO

Jacob Sparkman

10400 Viking Drive, Suite 240
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
jsparkman@zinpro.com

Tel: (931) 212-3999
https://www.zinpro.com/
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